

State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder:

1385231

Solicitation Description:

Addendum 2:Installation of an HVAC system at D10 Wyoming Co

Proc Type:

Agency Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version		
2024-03-28 14:30	SR 0803 ESR03282400000005494	1		

VENDOR

000000201569 POWELL INC

Solicitation Number: ARFQ 0803 DOT2400000067

Total Bid: 12418.56999999999970896169543 Response Date: 2024-03-28 Response Time: 08:39:39

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Amber J Heath 304-414-7105 amber.j.heath@wv.gov

Vendor

Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 Mar 28, 2024
 Page: 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	nit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amour				
1	HVAC Purchase & Installation				12418.57			

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
72151206				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

HVAC Purchase & Installation

 Date Printed:
 Mar 28, 2024
 Page: 2
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05



State of West Virginia **Agency Request for Quote** Construction

Proc Folder: 1385231

Doc Description: 10-24-B572 Installation of an HVAC system at D10 Wyoming Co

Reason for Modification:

Proc Type:

Agency Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2024-03-08 2024-03-28 14:30 ARFQ 0803 DOT2400000067

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

BLDG 6 RM 340A

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: 00000201569

Vendor Name: Powdl Inc.

Address: 170 Stringtown Rd

Street:

City: Belington

Country: VSA Zip: 26250 State: W

Principal Contact: Corl Allon

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-621-7494 Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Amber J Heath 304-414-7105

amber.j.heath@wv.gov

Vendor

FEIN# 55.0490737 Signature X

DATE 3 28124

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:

Mar 8, 2024

Page 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-ARFQ-002 2020/05



State of West Virginia Agency Request for Quote Construction

Proc Folder: 1385231 Doc Description: Addendum 1:Installation of an HVAC system at D10 Wyoming Co

Reason for Modification:

Addendum 1

Proc Type: Agency Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Date Issued Solicitation No Version 2024-03-28 2 2024-03-15 14:30 ARFQ 0803 DOT2400000067

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

BLDG 6 RM 340A

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: 000000 201569

Vendor Name: Powell Inc.

Address: 170 Stringtown Rd

Street:

City: Belington

Country: USA Zip: 26250 State: W

Principal Contact : Cox1 Allen

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-621 -7494 Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Amber J Heath 304-414-7105

amber.j.heath@wv.gov

Vendor

DATE 3/28/24 FEIN# 55 0490737 Signature X

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Mar 15, 2024 Page 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-ARFQ-002 2020/05



State of West Virginia **Agency Request for Quote** Construction

Proc Folder: 1385231 Reason for Modification:

Doc Description: Addendum 2:Installation of an HVAC system at D10 Wyoming Co Addendum 2

Proc Type: Agency Purchase Order

Date Issued **Solicitation Closes** Solicitation No Version 2024-03-20 2024-03-28 14:30 ARFQ 0803 DOT2400000067

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

BLDG 6 RM 340A

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: 000000 201569

Vendor Name : Powell Inc.

Address: 170 Stringtown Rd

Street:

City: Belington

Country: VSA Zip: 240250 State: WV

Principal Contact: Carl Allen

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-621-7494 **Extension:**

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Amber J Heath 304-414-7105

amber.j.heath@wv.gov

Vendor

DATE 3/28/24 Signature X 🧸 🛹 FEIN# 55 0490737

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID: WV-PRC-ARFQ-002 2020/05 Mar 20, 2024 Page 1 Date Printed:

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ DOT2400000067

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)
Addendum No. 1
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.
Powell Inc
Company
(2)8M
Authorized Signature
3/28/34
Date
NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite

Revised 11/1/2022

document processing.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ DOT2400000067

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:							
(Check the box next to each addendum received)							
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	☐ Addendum No. 6 ☐ Addendum No. 7 ☐ Addendum No. 8 ☐ Addendum No. 9 ☐ Addendum No. 10						
I further understand that any verbal representa	of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. It in made or assumed to be made during any oral ives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the specifications by an official addendum is						
Powell Inc							
Company							
(2/5/M							
Authorized Signature							
3/28/24							
Date							
Nome mil 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	111 1 50 1 51 0 1215 1 139						

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Carl Allan President	
(Printed Name and Title)	
170 Stringtown Rd Belington Wy 24250	
(Address)	
304-621-7494	
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)	
Powell inco @ yohoo.com	
(E-mail address)	

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; ; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the Vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law.

Powell Inc
(Company)
Cal Selle
(Signature of Authorized Representative)
Carl Allen President (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
3/28/24
(Date)
SOY 621-7494 (Phone Number) (Fax Number)
Revised 8/24/2023

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION HVAC Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning System

work complies with the Contract requirements. Vendor shall submit any warranty documents to the Agency project manager at final inspection.

- 11. FACILITIES ACCESS: Performance of Contract Services may require access cards and/or keys to gain entrance to the Agency's facilities. In the event that access cards and/or keys are required:
 - 11.1. Vendor must identify principal service personnel which will be issued access cards and/or keys to perform service.
 - **11.2.** Vendor will be responsible for controlling cards and keys and will pay replacement fee, if the cards or keys become lost or stolen.
 - 11.3. Vendor shall notify Agency immediately of any lost, stolen, or missing card or key.
 - **11.4.** Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency's security protocol and procedures.
 - 11.5. Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency's security protocol and procedures.

12. MISCELLANEOUS:

12.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: Carl Allen	
Telephone Number: 304-621-7494	
Fax Number: N/A	
Email Address: Dowellinco@yohoo.com	

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **HVAC Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning System**

EXHIBIT A – PRICING PAGE

Install A HVAC System at: 9390 River Road Still Run, WV 25882

DATE: March 28, 2024	
VENDOR NAME: POWELL INC.	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 2330000	

The aforementioned, hereinafter referred to Vendor, being familiar with and understanding the bidding documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, equipment, and supplies, and transportation and to perform all work in accordance with the bidding documents within the time set forth for the sum of.

BASE BID:

For the lump sum of: \$ 12,418.57 (show amount in numbers)

Twelve thousand four hundred eighten dollars and fifty Seven Conts (show amount in words)

(In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall govern).

CONTRACT AWARD:

The contract shall be awarded to the vendor that provides the lowest overall lump sum cost.

CONTRACTOR LICENSE



CONTRACTOR LICENSING NUMBER:

WEST VIRGINIA

WV003726

CLASSIFICATION:

ELECTRICAL
HEATING, VENTILATING & COOLING
PLUMBING
SPECIALTY

POWELL INC DBA POWELL INC 170 STRINGTOWN RD BELINGTON, WV 26250

DATE ISSUED

EXPIRATION DATE

OCTOBER 18, 2023

OCTOBER 18, 2024

Authorized Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board



A copy of this license must be readily available for inspection by the Board on every job site where contracting work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions, and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license is non-transferable. This license is being issued under the provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 30, Article 42.

BWILLIAMS

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

3/26/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRO	DUCER	7 1116 0	ertineate noider in neu or st	CONTAC NAME:	T Michael	Cvechko			
Cvechko Insurance Services 16356 Barbour County Highway			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (304) 457-5433 FAX (A/C, No): (304) 457-9868 E-MAIL ADDRESS: cvechkoinsurance@outlook.com						
Phil	ippi, WV 26416			ADDRES					
						10 14 000	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
INCI	IDEO			INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER C: INSURER C: INSURER C:					
INSL	IRED								
	Powell Properties Powell Inc Po Box 306	& T/A	<u>k</u>						
	Barboursville, WV 25504-030)6		INSURE					-
				INSURER E : INSURER F :					
	VERAGES CER	TIEIC	ATE NUMBER:	INSURE	RF:		DEVICION NUMBER.		
T IN C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF EQUIRI PERTA	INSURANCE LISTED BELOW EMENT, TERM OR CONDITIC AIN, THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF A	NY CONTRA 7 THE POLIC	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPE EED HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SI	UBR VVD POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ \$ \$	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	POLICY PRO-						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
Α	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			TOTAL WI			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO		Q07-5140025		7/1/2023	7/1/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	71559	
	ASTOS GREE							\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION \$							\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mandatory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (AC	CORD 101, Additional Remarks Sched	ule, may b	e attached if mo	re space is requi	red)		
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANO	CELLATION	3			
	State of WV Division of High Building 6 Room 340 A	ways		THE	EXPIRATIO	N DATE TH	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CHEREOF, NOTICE WILL CY PROVISIONS.		

1900 Kanawha Blvd East

Charleston, WV 25305

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/26/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

3327 Winfield, Rd. Winfield, WV 25213 Minfield, WV 25213 Minfield, WV 25213	PRO	his certificate does not confer rights to DUCER hur Krenzel Lett Insurance Group			CONTA NAME: PHONE	ст Suzanne			FAX		
INSURER A: Eric Insurance P&C (WV) 28830 INSURER A: Eric Insurance COmpany 13045 INSURER A: Eric Insurance COmpany 13045 INSURER B: NorthStore Insurance Company 13045 INSURER C: INSURER C: INSURANCE INSURED INS	3327 Winfield Rd.			(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):							
MSURER A - Erfe Insurance PAC (WV) 26830 MSURER B - NorthStone Insurance Company 13045 MSURER B - NorthStone Insurance Company 13045 MSURER C - MSURER	Willia, WV 25215				ADDRE						NAIC #
MEURER D. MEUR					INSLID						
POWERL INTO 175 Stringtown Road Belington, WV 26250 ECVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: INSURER E: INSURE CONTINENT OF THE INSURE IN INSURE INTEREMENT OF THE INSURE INTEREMENT OF	INS	JRED					V				
## AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTOMOBILE LIAB		Powell, Inc.		•							
INSURER E INSURER E INSURER E INSURER E INSURER E INSURED NUMBER: INSURER E INSURER E INSURED NUMBER: IT HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EXECUTIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED SEGNIBLE HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALTHE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. COMMERCIAL ENERGY LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. CLAIMS MADE X OCUR Q43-5150108		170 Stringtown Road		INSURER D:							
COMPRESS CENTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS IS TO GERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSUPANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED PORT THE POLICIES OF INSUPANCE INSURANCE		Belington, WV 26250			INSURER E :						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOWNERS WITH THE ISSUE AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL ALBILITY A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL ALBILITY CAMPAGE IN THE POLICIES AND SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL ALBILITY ANY AUTO OF THE POLICY PROBLEM OF TH					INSURER F:						
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENTWITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LISENTIA. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LISENTIA. THE INSURANCE AFFORD BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LISENTS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REPOLICED BY PAID CLAIMS. A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIBBILITY AND COMMERCIAL GENERAL GENE											
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CENTL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY JECT LOC OTHER: ANY AUTO OWNERD AND SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE COMBRIED SNRILL LIMIT CLAIMS-MADE CLAIMS-MADE CLAIMS-MADE CLAIMS-MADE COMBRIED SNRILL LIMIT CLAIMS-MADE CLAIM	II C	NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY F SERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	REQUIREM PERTAIN POLICIES	IENT, TERM OR CONDI , THE INSURANCE AFF . LIMITS SHOWN MAY HA	TION OF A ORDED B' VE BEEN	ANY CONTRAI Y THE POLIC REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIE PAID CLAIMS	R DOCUMENT WI BED HEREIN IS S	TH RESPE SUBJECT T	CT TO O ALI	O WHICH THIS
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR Q43-5150108 7/1/2023 7/1/2024 ACCORDANCE FOR EASTED FAMALE CO SENTED FAMALE FAMALE CO SENTED FAMALE FAMALE CO SENTED FAMALE FAMALE CO SENTED FAMALE	LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER	₹	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)			New York	1 000 000
MED EXP. (Any one person) \$ 5,000 PERSONAL & ADV INLINEY \$ 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INLINEY \$ 2,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INLINEY (Per person) \$ 3,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INLINEY (PERSONAL & ADV INLINEY (PERSONAL & ADV INLINEY (PERSONAL & ADV INLINEY (PERS	^			043-5150109		7/1/2023	7/4/2024				
GENLA AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY FROD LOC OTHER AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO CANCELLATION AUTOS ONLY ANY AUTO DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACCRD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY (Per person) \$ 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 3,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 4,000,000 THE CANCELLATION S TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONT		SEALING MARKET A SOCIAL		Q43-3130108		77172023	111/2024	VINTER CONTROL TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY			5,000
GENLA AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY PEOT LOC OTHER AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AU									was a second		1,000,000
X POLICY REC LOC OTHER AUTOMORIE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED ONLY AUTOS ONLY AU		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:									2,000,000
AUTONOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (PERSON) BODILY INJURY (PERSON) BODILY INJURY (PERSON) BODILY INJURY (PERSON) BODI		X POLICY PRO-						·		\$	2,000,000
A X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR AUTOS ONLY AUTOS O								COMBINED SINGL	E LIMIT		
HIRES ONLY NONCOWNED AND SORLY NONCOWNED STORMAND STORMAN											
A X UMBRELLALIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION'S B WORKERS COMPENSATION ANY PROPERTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER S 4,000,00 AGGREGATE \$ 4,000,00 AGGREGATE \$ 4,000,00 AGGREGATE \$ 4,000,00 AGGREGATE \$ 1,000,00 I 2/3/2023 12/3/2024 AGGREGATE \$ 1,000,00 EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,00 EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,00 EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,00 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER State of WV Division of Highways Building 6 Room 340A 1900 Kanawha Blvd East		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (F	er accident)	\$	
A X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTINER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/RME/MBRE EXCLUDED? (Mandator) in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER State of WV Division of Highways Building 6 Room 340A 1900 Kanawha Bivid East		HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY	1					PROPERTY DAMA (Per accident)	GE	\$	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTIONS B WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTINER/EXECUTIVE (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER State of WV Division of Highways Building 6 Room 340A 1900 Kanawha Bivd East										\$	
B WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE SUITING OF GOVERNOR OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)	Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR				7///0000	7/4/0004	EACH OCCURREN	ICE	\$	100070000000000000000000000000000000000
B WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR PARTHER EXECUTIVE OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. WCN6007904 12/3/2023 12/3/2024 X PR STATUTE OTH- EL. EACH ACCIDENT S 1,000,00 EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S 1,000,00 EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S 1,000,00 EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S 1,000,00 CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				Q31-5170019		1/1/2023	//1/2024	AGGREGATE		\$	4,000,000
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTINERIEXECUTIVE OFFICE VINEMER EXCLUDED? (Mandadory in WH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Proof of coverage. CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	B				Mary Mary Market			V PER	OTH-	\$	
ANY PROPERTY INCREMENTAL PROPERTY IN A SECURED TO SUPPOSE TO SUPPOSE THE EXPIRATION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER State of WV Division of Highways Building 6 Room 340A 1900 Kanawha Blvd East	В			WCN6007904		12/3/2023	12/3/2024		Star Street		1 000 000
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Proof of coverage. CANCELLATION State of WV Division of Highways Building 6 Room 340A 1900 Kanawha Blvd East 1,000,00 CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	ł	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	170110001004		12/0/2020	12/0/2024				
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Proof of coverage. CERTIFICATE HOLDER State of WV Division of Highways Building 6 Room 340A 1900 Kanawha Blvd East CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		If yes, describe under								las.	1,000,000
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	52/00000	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS BEIOW						E.L. DISEASE - PC	LICY LIMIT	. Ф	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	Ì										
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.											
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	DES	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (ACOR	D 101. Additional Remarks Sci	nedule, may l	ne attached if mor	re space is requi	red)			
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 1900 Kanawha Blvd East			220 (A00)	5 101, Additional Nomano Col	readic, may		e apade la requi	,			
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 1900 Kanawha Blvd East											
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 1900 Kanawha Blvd East											
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 1900 Kanawha Blvd East											
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 1900 Kanawha Blvd East											
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 1900 Kanawha Blvd East											
State of WV Division of Highways Building 6 Room 340A 1900 Kanawha Blvd East THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CAN	CELLATION	- Control - Cont				
		Building 6 Room 340A		THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE TH	HEREOF, NOTIC				
					AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE				
Surame Meth					J.	ñ	1010				